ALERAN Vol. <u>M85</u> Page ASPEN F-29311 Deserve NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL hushand and wife TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, A California Corporation in favor of ... WELLS FARGO REALTY SERVICES, INC., A California Corporation, Trustees beneficiary, Lot 5, Block 23, Bract No. 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT #2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon 3 ¢, The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of May, June, July, August, September, October and November of 1985, in the amounts of \$71.92 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; Subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust. By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$3,091.44 plus interest and late charges, thereon from April 15, 1985, at the rate of EIGHT (8%) PERCENT PER ANNUM until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust. Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as pro-Said sale will be held at the hour of ...... 10:00. o'clock, A....M., Standard Time as established by Section 187.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes on \_\_April\_22\_\_\_\_, 19\_86, at the following place: \_\_ASPEN\_TITLE Klamath......, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

DATED: December 9		A	FEN TITI	E & ESCROW IN	States and their
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON,		CCessor 94.570)	Trustee		
County of	58.	STATE	OF OREGON	I, County of	(lamath)ma
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg	10 1.	Dece	mber 9 XXXX	, 19 85, by ANDRE	as acknowledged before me this IW A. PATTERSON stant
	•••••				n on behalt at the corportion.
(SEAL) Notary Public fo My commission expires:	or Oregon	Notary Pu	blic for Orego	on	n on behalf out the corporation.
NOTICE: OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL TO TO	E PARA.	My commit	ssion expires:	7/23/89 STATE OF OR County of	EGON, 11-5
Rei Trust Deed Erom		م و بر الم		I certify ment was recei 16th day of at 11:43 ciclo	that the within instru- ved for record on the December 19.85
Transamerica, Title	RI	PACE RESERV FOR ECORDER'S U		page 20370 or microfilm/recent	as fee/file/instrument/
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ,,600, Main Street Riamath Falls, Oregon 97601	E OF DEFA	a t and t L tàir	FIRCONSE :	Witness m County affixed. Evelyn Biehn,	ages of said County. ny hand and seal of County Clerk
11	<u>ee: \$9.0</u>			- La	Aniel Deputy

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the In construing this notice, the masculine gender mondes the termune and the neuter, the singular mondes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obli-gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to capable or being curea by rendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the detault, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding

person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NONE of these body to Section of the sec Alexandre de A started of her that the same Reliand and the key work of publics where where the bar and have deed by allowing There's a grown that the family of 318.25

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Other than as shown of record neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having on claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other